

101849653

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	49653
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Salamander Industrie-Produkte GmbH	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daikin Industries, Ltd. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Germany ☐ Other ☐	Address: Umeda Center, Bldg. 4-12 Street Address: Nakazaki-Nishi, 2-Chome, Kita-Ku City: Osaka State: Japan Zip: 530 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 19, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Japan Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions and the second sec	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:John C. Linderman Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Our File No. 3871-20) Street Address: City Place II 185 Asylum Street	8. Deposit account number: 13-0235
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information copy of the original document. John C. Linderman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Date Date Description of the property

09/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000212 2062883

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, Salamander Industrie-Produkte GmbH with a principal place of business at Jakob-Sigle-Straße.58, D-86842 Türkheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said registrations and applications, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications and the trademarks shown in the said registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done,	this _	19 44		July ander Indus	trle-Pro	2 <u>001</u> odukte 6	
			Name:	Hans-Diet	ter Panzo	er	
			ritle:	CEO/Dire	ctor		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0656

Schedule "A"

to the Assignment executed on 19 July 2001 by Hans-Dieter Panzer on behalf of Salamander Industrie-Produkte GmbH

US Trademark Registration No. 2 062 883 "LEFANOVA"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0657

APPOINTMENT

In the application to register the Assignment of Rights in the U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 2 062 883 "LEFANOVA"

we hereby appoint

Theodore R. Paulding (Reg. No. 19,294), Donald K. Huber (Reg. No. 18,686), John C. Hilton (Reg. No. 22,965), Frederick J. Haesche (Reg. No. 24,529), John C. Linderman (Reg. No. 24,420), Jack M. Paquale (Reg. No. 31,052), J. Kevin Grogan (Reg. No. 31,961), Joseph A. Fischetti (Reg. No. 32,656), all members of the bar, Telephone No. (860) 549-5290,

and each of them, our attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application, make alterations and amendments therein, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please address all correspondence in connection herewith to:

McCormick, Paulding & Huber, Attorneys at Law City Place II, 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, CT 06103-4102

Osaka, on August 24, 2001

Daikin Industries , Ltd. Brings Boule

Noriyuki INOUE President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 09/17/2001